505984658 03/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENGT INGEMAR SAMUELSSON	01/29/2020
MING GU	01/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD	
Street Address:	B13, NO. 2, DONGSHENG WEST ROAD	
City:	JIANGYIN, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	214437	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16628170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2127

Email: dodgeh@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147432.01190	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER J. DODGE	
SIGNATURE: /Heather J. Dodge/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200325_Assignment_147432_01190#page1.tif source=20200325_Assignment_147432_01190#page2.tif

PATENT 505984658 REEL: 052226 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bengt Ingemar SAMUELSSON, a citizen of Sweden, whose mailing address is Scheeles Vag 2, Scheelelaboratoriet, Hus A4, Plan 4, Stockholm, Sweden 171-77; and Ming GU, a citizen of China, whose mailing address is B13, No. 2, Dongsheng West Road, Jiangyin, Jiangsu, China 214437; have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOPICAL FORMULATIONS COMPRISING MONTELUKAST AND COMBINATIONS WITH MUSSEL ADHESIVE PROTEINS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2018/094441 on July 4, 2018, and assigned Application Serial No. 16/628,170;

AND WHEREAS, JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, with its principal place of business at B13, No. 2, Dongsheng West Road, Jiangyin, Jiangsu, China 214437 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said JIANGYIN MUCOCARE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal thisday of	
	, 20	Heef Sanlan	
		Bengt Ingemar SAMUELSSON	
Witnesse	a: Lespee Hoggs	Witnessed: <u>Gu M</u>	
Name Address	Value tota speri	Name Gu May Address Down Shew 27 U 10.6, 17	707 4d
Date:	Has Linkes 14.37 Intel 1 (2)	Date:	
	•	January 28, 2020	

147432-01190 Assignment (USUCZ/P66235US)

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herei	unto set my hand and seal this 22 day of
	Mr fû
	Ming GU
Witnessed: Ry	Witnessed: <u>ke Wu</u>
Name Rujuan KANG	Name <u>ko WU</u>
Address Bid No. 2. Dangsheng West Road. Liverin Jimpsu China 21493	Address <u>B13, M.2. Limpsheng West Road</u> Jinggin Liongou, China 24437
Date: (Jan. 23. 1020	Date: 100 20 20 20

#56446024 v1 147432.01190 Assignment (USUCZ/P66235US)

> PATENT REEL: 052226 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/25/2020